Genetic Variation in Wheat for Azospirillum brasilense
to Adhere to the Seedling Root
A. ROJAS
1, T. CASTELLANOS
2 and J.L. DÍAZ DE LEÓN
3*
1Universidad Autónoma de Sinaloa (UAS), Av. de las Américas, Cd. Universitaria Culiacán,
Sinaloa 80000, México

9 cm dish), each containing 10 mL sterile nutrient medium half strength Hoagland’s solu-
tion (HSH), composed of 1M Ca(NO3)2.4H2O; 1M KNO3, 1M NH4H2PO4, 1M
MgSO4.7H2O, 0.047M H3BO3 0.009M MnCl2.4H2O, 0.0007M ZnSO4.7H2O, 0.0003M
Cereal Research Communications 41, 2013
ROJAS et al.: Wheat Variation for Azospirillum Adhesion 277
Table 1. Wheat materials tested for their ability to adhere Azospirillum brasilense
Entry Pedigree Source
BW set
Opata M 85 BJY “S”/JUP CIMMYT
Ciano T79 BY/MAYA “S”/4/BB/HD832.5/ON/3/CON/PJ CIMMYT
Flycatcher JUP/EMU“S”//GJO“S” CIMMYT
Bacanora T88 JUP / BJY /2/ Ures T 81
Pilón HAHN/PRL CIMMYT
Oasis AGATHA/3*YR CIMMYT
SH set
WSHCPI208 CPI/GEDIZ/3/GOO//J069/CRA/4/Ae. squarrosa (208) CIMMYT
WSHYAV498 YAV_3/SCO//J069/CRA/3/YAV79/4/Ae. squarrosa (498) CIMMYT
WSHD67.2-257 D67.2/P66.270//Ae. squarrosa (257) CIMMYT
WSHDOY458 DOY1/Ae. squarrosa (458) CIMMYT
WSHCHEN205 CHEN/Ae. squarrosa (205) CIMMYT
WSHSCOTT314 SCOTT/MEX//Ae. squarrosa (314) CIMMYT
BW.SHd set
WSHdSABUF895 SABUF/3/BCN//CETA/Ae. squarrosa (895). CIMMYT
WSHdMAYOOR222 MAYOOR//TKSN1081/Ae. squarrosa (222). CIMMYT
WSHdTUR/BUC205 TURACO/5/CHIR3/4/SIREN/Altar 84/ CIMMYT